

Mat 285/23 (CIS 285/23)

Order No.

Dt. 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld Lawyer for the respondent files hazira .

Ld Lawyer for the respondent files a V nama along with WS.

Let it be kept with record.

PO is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 01.07.2024 for issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.