

Mat 285/23 (CIS 285/23)

Order No.

Dt.01.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The Bar Council of West Bengal passed by a resolution .

Considering the resolution of Bar Council of West Bengal , the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 18.09.2024 for issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.