

Matrimonial Suit No.285/2023 (CIS 285/2023)

Present: Sri. Protyai Chowdhury
Additional District Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Order Dt. 12.09.2024

Today is fixed for Issue.

Ld. lawyer for both the petitioner files hazira.

Issue can not be framed.

Fix 18.09.2024 for Issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.