

Mat 285/23 (CIS 285/23)

Order No.

Dt. 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and the respondent filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner files a petition prays time for hearing.

Petition considered and allowed.

Fixing 05.01.2026 for PH.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.