

Mat 285/23 (CIS 285/23)

Order dated 24.02.2026

Today is fixed for PH as last chance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

No witness is produced by the petitioner even on last chance.

One application is filed by the petitioner praying for time to adduce evidence.

No document is filed in support of the prayer.

Ld counsel for the OP raises objection to the prayer of the petitioner had taken several opportunities but could not produce single witness in support of her case.

On perusing record it appears that the petitioner had taken innumerable adjournment for producing witness but failed.

Considering the above aspect issue show cause upon the petitioner.

Fixing 23.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.