

Mat 285 of 2023

Order dated 24.04.2026

Record is put up today by the bench clerk.

The record was fixed on 23.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

The day was declared as holiday on account of General Election to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly 2026, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fixing 01.07.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009