

Mat 285 of 2023

Order dated 17.08.2026

Today is fixed for payment of CP cost.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

The Ld advocate for the petitioner and the OP are present.

The petitioner has filed the original receipt of payment of CP cost of Rs. 200/- before the District Legal Service Authority Alipurduar. Thus, the show cause filed by the petitioner is accepted.

Let the original receipt of payment of CP cost be kept in the record.

One application filed by the petitioner praying for time to adduce evidence.

Ld counsel for the OP raises vehement objection.

Considering above aspect the prayer of the petitioner is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 24.09.2026 for PH as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009